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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135_2!_:‘._'

.}n/w B lle Date 10 August 1548

T0O: -¥rT #ilttie R. Kroeker
Route 1, Box 174-A
Santa Cruz, California

The authorized inscription for @ Govemment headstone of the general type (fumished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces
indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

Superintendert, Golden Gate National Cemetery, San Bruno, California
Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not retumed to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Olfficer

£

MName of Veteran RTHUR H. KROEKER =
Rank, etc. PRIVATE. FIRST CIASS, U. S. ARMY H
Grave or lot Mo. _ 682, SECTION C

Date of death fdgm G LTy
Dateburied 10 AUGUST 1948

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired

Religious emblem desired | it J-Z:'K.» @W

(Latin Cross for Cheistian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith)
Dateofbith 327 aAcde. 277 /9/6L

Address of kin ; 5

Signature _}MML_M Date

oamas porm 315
(20 March 1043)




_—_m
Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 '
: 9 |

E— iy

" a L lafon ﬂ,ﬁly
mg}"" g =t

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

413, SFPE_ OAB, OAKLAND 14, CALIF "GRAVES"

rouTine 6 AUGUST 1548

REMAIMNS COMNSIGMNED TO:

SUPERI NTENDENT
GOLIEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY

SAN BHUNO CALIFORNIA

EEMAINS OF THE LIJ{IEI'HIE FIRST CLASS ARTHUR H KROEKER ASN 3969777 __BE DE-

LIVERED TO YOU EY GOVERNMENT HEARSE AT APPROXIMATELY TEN THIRTY A M TEN AUGUST BY

THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGE-

MENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON DELIVERY AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFCRMATION

ON TO NEXT OF KIN.
/ i ﬂ"“d —
:::f/fJ - &7 7"

G. O'REGAN
OR QMC

1. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352£ f

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

SECTION A— DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE :
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 0=2650 ERS l 04 48 i
DAY | MONTH YEAR
MNAME SERIAL MUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
"KROEKER ARTHUR H %959777@ Frc -
DAY |MOHTH [ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE = CARENTAN . 1 9121, i3
CODE | DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Bl 5 90| FRANCE i
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGMEE &y MAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KiN
GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY %% BILLIE.R, KROE;FR (wiFE)
SAN BRUNO, CALIFORNIA ROUTE #1, BOX 1;&A
SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Kroeker Arthur H. 39697770 , | Pfe Unk 4+ Feb, 1948)
mrlu_lnacanou TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

REMAINS :
| = e o Unk  |John H. Clark,,2d LHONC
‘SECTION D — PREFARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT -

NATURE OF BURIAL _ : CONDITION OF REMAINS
Uniform Body Complete., Adv. Decomp.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None
MINOR DISCREPANCIES
None
—— Fa P 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET ra -J'ﬁffd N W

pate 9=3=48 sy_John A, Pezcock, Emb

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

John M. Peacock, Emb
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

SHIPPING, ADDRESS VE
oAt ‘9=-3-48 sy H. G. Cummines, Clk Ree/ y
| hereby certify that all the foregeing operations were conducted and accom

and that the report above is correct.
r.i_'— "A{.’ -‘z e, "
JoHn Palyok, Jry/ lst Lt/FA

E SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

undef my immediate supervisian

AV semnn4s 1194




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 f

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED A
FROM 0 i
USMC Blosville  Casketing Foint "A" Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 1 NAME oﬂcon#ovm, N
Truck C y Gre-.gor
sncruﬁ DATE DATE
R ‘Murray //Capt  QMC J=-5-48 Evez}ett N ﬁizpq,, 131:. Lt2BA P-5-48
' / 2 smrPEn :
o
S Casketing Point "A" Cherbourg Port Unit, Gherhcurg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : NAME OF CONVOYER i

T/Sgt Fuller . .

mmuugzﬁﬂﬁk y DATE REAO) ECEIVER ’) ] DATE
Everett N, Giam%.lst. Lt FA 8], e / Bice Maj CAC
: W

3, smpﬁm
FROM
"PORT UNIT CHERBOURG o NYPOE
KIND OF COMVEYAMNCE NAME OF COMYOYER
| USAT GREENVILIE VICTORY RAYMQND MC MANUS, CAPT 7C.
SIGMNATURE OF SHIPPER DTF&;[,B SIGNATUREOF RECEIVER Z DATE
2
JOHN E. HENDRY JR. MAT. CAC /Md«w //Vf'
4. SHIP }‘h ,;/ 5 |
"¢+ 7 GREENVILLE VICTORY W :
KIND OF CONYEYANCE MAME OF CONVO' .
£ &4 Aé

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ~ FA TWUND E . NORANUST]
Captain, TC
Transport Commander

i T

KIND OF CONVEYANCE ]

P48

e

SIGHhuﬂ F ~|DATE

TR
11 oy BOLONEIGUTF T Lo

Po'm TRANSPORTATION QFFI [ OER 3 1944
FROM : : L 1 - : ; LB ¥ I
KIND QF COMVEYAMCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - = " [oate SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' | DATE

- 7. SHIPPED
FROM . 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER : r T e v
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

iy » o 1 =

fr e =  — - —— o mE E e e m - Em o — = w ¢ memw —— m— — ———— e e s e




Declassified in accurdgf_\gg_@gi_t.h_.qg 13526 '

PHESSARERGRN =TT

cALLS TR, SER. b, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATETIME GROUP
¥
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPFERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
aR
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY e S SN
FROM: (Originaor)

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

PRECEDENCE FOR
* SUPRRINTENDENT AGTION

u :

* GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY

[ ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
* SAN BRUNO CALIFCRNIA IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: __JELEGRAN

BRI OF TE IATE MEIVATE PIRST CLASG ARTHR O ERGRIR AR S90D7VI0 Bill O D=
LIVIRED ™0 YOU OY COTERE ST "HARGS AT ATROGIIRTIEN T TSERTY A B TBy A0SR oY
DS NEMRINTION CUUTER ACCRIPANED I WILITUY BOOTHED, EQUET YOU IMKE ARCAINODe

RIS TO AOCEPT RIBA NS U DELITTIRY A T YOU DEENATEIY PaSo TUTS IEFORIATION
28 20 AT OF KN,

s

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMETERY
SAN BRUKO, CALIFORMER

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

-AUTHORIZATION

SRIGIBATING AGENCY ROBERT HERTES, JR ST LT QU =~
SYMBOL

i LME Wikl -;ﬂr.l.ﬂ. TITLE

PAGE OF

g l L
WD AGO rorm 11-168 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-165, 28 Aug 44, I6—48B01-]  Tr B % SeviuIKT PITING DFFICE
15 JUKN 1043 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obaoleta.
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T AUGUST 1948

FBU EEDTEX, SUPT, GOLIRNVGATE NAT'L CEMBTERY, SAN BRUNO, OALIFORNIA
901  ONINP, AGR DIVISION, WASNINOTON, D, . an-ior
DELIVER THE YOLLOVING REMAINS 70 THIS CEMRETRRY PRIOR 70 PEN A. M. TUSSDAY

THE TENTE OF AUGUST 19481

WORTHLEY, Nerl N.
POVERS, George J.
NELLO, Henry
WENUEZ, Mertin
PINSON, Jagk A,
LUTON, vaymen J.
KRORKXR, Arthar H,
NURBAY, William ¥,

o/t A, J. WERIEE,
Superintendent
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Declassified in accnrdap;e_;ui_til; D.O. 13526

F; MESSAGEFORM MESSAGE CENTER Ho. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAFH OR CLEAR TEXT -
L
CALLS STA. SER. Wo. | PRECEDENCE TRAMSMISSION IEETRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
wEE
NR Ay
ACTIOS IHFORMATION DEMFT | OPERATING SIGHALS GROUP COUNT
1
_ SPACE ABOVE FOR EIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM : (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
' ADDG CHF AGR DIV OAB ROUTINE
ACTION TO: FOR
» SUPT ACTION INFORMATION
COURIER |
. GOLDEN GATE NATL CEM T
. SAN BEUNO CALIF M.t gy R
INFORMATION TO: .
WL BILLIE R XROEKER ROUTE #1 BOX 174A SANTA CEUZ CALIF YOX OF LATE PFC ARTHUR
H m 39697770 NY-011-R HAS CONFIRMED DESIRE FOR INTERMENT OF REMAINS
I¥ GOLDEN GATE HATL CEM END KELLER
SENT BY COURIER TO G G HATL CEM 24 JUNE 48
GOLDEN GAYE NATIONAL CEMETERY
SAN BRUND, CALIFORNIA
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
ROUTINE - GOURIER ROBZRT H. BATES
ORIGINATING AGENCY. = s
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OPRGAL TITLE L0 & LL., GUU
24 JUNE 48 Administrative Officer |PeE OF
WD ABD roRM 11-168 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aog 4, 18—43001-1  ¥r V. 8, COVERNMENT PEINTING OFTISE
18 20N 1343 1=

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar £8, which are obeolete.
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13526

; |
MESSAGEFORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR 'I'EKT} . o
CALLS

STA, SER. Mo, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
L Y N DELIVER AND REPORT ANY CHARGES
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | GPFERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
CHIEF AGR DIV SFPE OAB'GRAVES" UNOL
ACTION TO:
. BILLIE R KROEKER e oRIATON
DAY LETTER

INFORMATION TO:

. ROUTR #1 BOX 174A
- [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
. SANTA CRUZ GALIF IBERTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE REMIINS UF LALE PRIVATE FIRST OLASS

ARSI - LS TS

ARTHUR H XROEKER ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITZD STATES. RECORDS|—

OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED AT GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL CEMET:RY
SA¥ BRUNO CALIFORNIA. WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT KEW DELIVZRY INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAW COLLECT TO
COMMANDING OFFICER DISTRIBUTION CENTER #13 OAKLAND ARMY BASE OAKLAND 14 CALIFCRNIA
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IT “ILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE
wITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTEZR THE EXPIRATION OF
THE 48 HOUR PERICD. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS CFFICE IN
MAKING FINAL DELIVERY., KNATIONAL CEMET RY SUPERINTENDENT ./ILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELE-
GRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IF SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT

YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. MILITARY LSCORT WILL ACCOHMPANY REMAINS TO
HaTIOFaL CEMBTZRY. PAYMENT OF SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLAR INTERMENT EXFENSE ALLOWANCE NOT
REPEAT NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE WEERE BURIAL IS IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. APPRC-
PRIATE JOINT MILITARY HONORS AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE
BY VETERANS ORGANIZATION OR KILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. FPLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME

OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM WHICH MUST BE SIGNED BY YOU.

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
UHGL SIGNATURE

B Gs O'Regan
ORIGINATING AGENCY

SYMBOL

WD AGOD

15 JUN 1845

DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE _ MBJOT , WG
|2 !% 1) Chief AGR Division PAGE. ] OF ]
FORM 1 1 _1 EB This form supersodes WD AGO F 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 18—45801-1 W, B, GOVENMMENT FRINTING OFFICE

and WD AGO Form 8501, 12 Mar 43, which are obaclate. 31-9



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 ,

Lot 2
INSPECTION CHECKLIST

//m (FOR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT, U.3. PORT. AND DISTRIBUTION CENTER) -

""Ej/ WARK SERTAL WURBER F 3
EROEKER, Arthur H, g FFC 39697770
SUURCE = CONSIGNEE
Blosville - Carentan Golden Gate Natl Cemetery
France San Bruno, Calif,
SHIMPING CASE - General Appearance COROITION™OF “SHIVRING CRSE. (Chovd ous)
. (Check ONLY Discrepenciss) [ SaTiSFACTORY C umsaTisFacToRY

FINISH (Exterior)Z 1o X &7
FINISH (Interdor) ) I
WANDLES =V 4

HANDLE BOLTS £ IR~ S
STENCILING - wanepLATE(PA[0 00 ¢
HEALTH PESMIT MARKER < f{{
WEALTH PERMIT WUMBER il

REMARKS /¢ (.;F-’

(Check ONLY Discrepanc ies) [0 SATISFACTORY 1 uwsaTisFacToRy
FIN|SH (Exterdar) REMARKS

HAMDLES AND FASTEMN|NGS

STENCILING = MAMEPLATE s
CAM LOCKS (sealing) @M pm 0 0
ODOR OR MOISTURE oo fC A S P

ROUTED THROUGH

|:| MORTUARY OPEHATING ROOM D REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKEY REPAIRED
] satisFacTory 0 uWSATISFACTORY [ rEs 1w
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
[ ves 3 wo
|~ SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
) Yes ] wo
—SHIPPTRG CASE EXCHARGED
[ ves Cwo
 REMARKS
nnsq’ DATE SIGNATURE OF MQRTICIAM TIME DATE SIGNATWRE OF INSPECTOR

o |9y uf | D8 G

REMARES

I certify that the casket and shipping case for these remains were inspected
by me péPgpnally and are in perfect conditions

i I rd:gga;liertify that I personally checked the name stencil and shipping
case tag against the casket tag for these remains and the name as stenciled

on the shipping case and as on the shipping cuse tag are oxactly the same as

shown on the tag fastened to the casket, \W m
> ; n i I \ 5 2 - ' :
TNSPEOTION OFFIoER V/ "]]%SPEG;%FF;CR_
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 F

REAUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN® /. Z /», /)

i !
BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277. W
A g
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBEW-#ND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL e JOATE: |
PFC Arthur H. Kroeker, 39 67 770 ‘
Plot B, Row 5, Grave 90, 30 December 1947
United States Military Cemetery
Blosville, France

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The nextof kin should familiarize himself with tha contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ beforé |
fiJIi.nf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, t’\’ﬁu%{ DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and dasire fo direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

f
:

of this form.
+
PART |
{Ploase indicate relationship to the deceased laci
f, = “X™ in the proper box.) 0 . |
{FLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) i
E WiDow D WIDOWER D SONQVER 21 YEARS OLD EI DAUGHTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD
0 O |
FATHER MOTHER I:] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:I SISTER OVER 21 YEARS CLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speeify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILASLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABCVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “/X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[j L. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 1

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY MEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED DR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. |

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) , E
{3 4. EE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ijmna.&ali%,__
(LOCATION OF KATI CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your ewn religious sercices at a location other than the selected national cemetery are dealred by placing an X in the proper box)

DYES mND I

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this ract by inserting the word " NONE" in the space below.) .

None
: ‘g'o-z-L-f..-ﬂ; o
Y. TE Y I / 7 } ' [ff LA ' f:_g' —n;'_,_.f__,,-"‘ y 4K |
R3S e 345 MILITARY WAR 31" 7 ‘ PAGE 1

X --'-__:"' . . - ."1"'_ /‘.':; _,‘/ )




Declassified in accnr_t_:_la_r;nce with D.O. 13526 F

r

PART | (Continued)

Ay —

Y

If on Page 1 of this form you have selechou’Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with Mown funeral ceremonins desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetary, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

THMEET D, SIREE] CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE Wmm raflroad passenger station) TELEGRAFH ADDRESS TELEFHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITGRY OF
U.5 A.. OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearsst rallroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR || ARMED FORCES DEAD.” I5:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY. OF
U S A. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional sapace use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITIONOF THE SAID REMAINS,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Y2 Poy 74 A

Jﬂlia_B_Hﬁpﬁmm

(STREET AND NUMELR)

Rt.I Box I74 A, -

{CITY AND STATE)

WQ'-E at city (or town) of é ‘Lﬁl

Xl

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me amfing to law by the above-named applicant this L day of mdé—L.

county of

District) of e L\'l i—o e A

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

and State (or Territory or’

L - L]
ADMIMISTER QATHS)

OF AUTHORIZED TO
ry Publle In and fou the County
ol Sasla Cruz, Slate of Galiforais

My Commiz=Ton Fooites Dc

e
o et

- » Igm-mn-t

FE——
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Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 !

PART ELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT TY &
It you are the next of kin and you desire to quish your disposition authority, please fill in PA of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(FLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS I5:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE}
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) ; (BTREET AND NUMBER)
{HAME PRINTED OR TYPLD) {CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, pleass fill in PART 111 .of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
HAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST MAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED \
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
{DATE)
(SIGHATURE) [STREET AND NUMBER}
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND-STATE)
16—50410-1 PAGE 3
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ecla;l in ccnrdanne with D.O. 13526

+ 2

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
PACIFIC AREA

1545 g;.)__ ! SAN FRANCISCO 1, CALIFORNIA
N AL April 1, 1948

Office of Quartermaster General Ret KROEKER,Arthur H.,Pfc.

Department of the Army 39 697 770
Memoriel Division T World War II dead
Dear Sir:

Our chapter at Santa Uruz,California, has talked with lirs.Billie
R. Kroeker, Route 1, Box 174~A, Santa Cruz and she stated that
she had completed and forwarded Form 345 to your office two
weeks ago, requesting that the veleran's remains be returned to
the United States for final interment in the San ¥rancisco
National Cemetery.

We are enclosing herewith Form 345, sent with your letter of March

19,

(Mrs.) Wilma W, #itchell
encl. Home Service Correspondent

FOUNDED 1881 UNDER THE TREATY OF GENEW AL
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QuOMF 293
Kroeker, Arthur H.

SN » &7 T

30 December 1947

Mrs. Billie R. Kroeker
Routs #, Box 174 A
Santa Crus, California

Dear Mrs. Krosker:

An inquiry has been received recently from iir. Don B. Clayton,
Service Officer, Veterans of Foreign Wars, 112 Pacifioc Avenue, Santa
Crus, California, pertaining to the remains of your husband, the late
Mnunntmuumn.m

In order that official action may be taken by the Department of
the Army, it is requested that complete the inclosed "Request for
Disposition of Remains" form, indicate your desires thereon,
Mmmumz,mﬂmmmnmmnm

ance .

I regret that this form was omitted from our letter of 9 September

Veterans of Foreign Wars
112 Pacific Avenue
Santa Cruz, California

1)) jll-- & . ,.I- .I ?1 .'"r'«"_ P
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CCHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
Ih‘-

Misg.
Addressee s@ Billie Raye Kroakar w
State Boute #l, Box 174 A

City,State Santa C C 47
Date letter

onship

quepeoaq

Cemetery
Temporary:

Permanent :
Plot Row GCr Cem. Name or No. City Country

P EAELS 7Y

PARAGRAFHS — ADDITIONAL —— DATA -- MODIFICATIONS --
(sequence)

165 F Don B. Clayton Service Officer Veterans of
Foreign Wars , 112 ' Pacific Avenue, Santa Crus, Calif.

In order that official action be taken by the Department of the
Army it is request that you complete the inclosed "Request for
Disposition of Hemains" form, , Please indicate your desires thereon,

sign the lower part of page 2, and return at your earliest
convenience.

166 K

CC: paert B. Cla To v/
Sekvice OFFiCEL |
UETERMIS & FoFEIGN WARS
12, PAC I ﬁuewu'r:. *
CAHANTR QRuvZ, C RIYF,

)

-3?3 = TRy 7

Mo
-.,\Sh
B &
. o~
oLt N
AN
/ W R N
K. NV N
Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications OKed O\
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f
[ 47 11137
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EE

vereafhs of FOREIGN WAR
oF

'mﬁiﬁﬁfﬁﬂf“ 'SERVICE OFFIGER

e 112 PACIFIC AVENUE

W dee
SANTA CRUZ 2684
10 Dec,I947

DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA ” 7

Mga%%ﬂm H.
o~

Mrs Billie Haye Kroeker

Rt.I Box 174A
Office of the wuartermaster Gen. Santa Cruz,Calif.
Washington D.C.

&~

DON. B. CLAYTON

Sir:

The above captioned widow of the above captioned veteran
received your comunication of the 3 Nov,I1947 regarding the
disposition of her husbands body.

She does not want her husband returned to the State as it
wes his wish that he be left where he fell.

Her request is that he be interd in the Military Cementary
at St.Laurent,France. _

Request for disposition of Remaiins,®e® was not enclosed in
your communication. S







Declasmf‘ ed in accordance wlth D 0. 13526 f

TMaAnORY 381 NDTICE OF CH_ANGE IN ADDRESS }VEF
NAME OF DECEASED i RANK | SERIAL NUMBER
KRUEKER,..rthu’rZH. Pfe, 139 697 770
NAME OF NEXT OF KIN e RELATIONSHIP
lrs Billie R.Kveeker | _Wife -
OLD ADDRESS

9535 Flatt Ave,,Fresno,Calif.

Rt.I Bx.I?iA_ﬁﬂnta_ﬂm,aalit.i — < |

HEMMKS

1
ﬁészmn? 5 - 2F —%‘h

U, B, BOYVERNMINT FRINTING OFFICT Ie—Sjgas=1
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WAR DEPARTMENT : PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL AYMENT o;:g)- TAGE, $300
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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3 lovember 1947

Mre. Billie Raye Kroeker
3535 Platt Avenue
¥resno, California

Dear Yre. K‘:‘DM! .

Tour letter pertaining to the remains of your husband, the late Pri-
vate First Qlass Arthur H. Kroeker, hns come to my attention.

With sincere regret, I must inform you that it is not possible to
Ml 411 your understandable desire to have the remains of your husband
buried in the Meuse-Argomne, Cemetery.

This Buropean Cemetery was established as a "Field of Honor" a per-
manent shrine to the memory of those Americans who died in Europe during
World War I, and is dedicated in grateful remembrance cf their sacrifice.
It was plamned as to sime, design and construction for their burial, and
when these were completed, it was closed to future interments and placed
under the care of the American Battle Momuments Commission.

World War II Dead will be similarly honored with equally beautiful,
stately cemeteries in Europe.

uilitary Cemetery at St. Laurent, France has been dedi~-
mamorial to the heroic dead of World War IT now tem-
at Hlosville, France.

y if you prefer that his remains be buried in a National Ceme-
thit-ﬂ States, please make your uluﬂm rrul the list of ceme-
grave space atill available.

complete and return the "Request for . litiﬂn of Remains"

fore-at earliegt convenience in order that o action may be
tak your desires. s S S
i :
[ gy Sincerely mm,—: =
2 o= e
RICHARD B. CDOMBS
: uajor, QuMC

Wemorial Division
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City,Stat F/NESHe , CHLY E
; ¥,State FiEsHy ALl F : mter E
Cemetery

Temporary:

Permanent:

Flot HRow Gr ~ Cem. Wame or No. City Country
—— ADDITIOMAL —- DATA = KODIFICATIONS —-
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‘SERVICE OFFICER
112 PACIFIC AVENUE
SANTA CRUZ 2684

* (kremrans or romeiey Yams P
THE uu:m STATES

'DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA I4 Qet.,1947

War Dept. 5 =37

Office of the Q.M.Gen. "
Washington 25 D.C.

AS the unremarried widow of the above captioned veteran I
request that my husband be placed in the MEUSE - ARGONIE

CEMETERY in France as that was his wish before he left home
in case anything happened t0 him.




ecla_ssl in accordance with D.O. 13526
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9 Beptember 1947

Aorthur B, 39 697
'lhﬂn:' 5:*%?
» France

Piot

h-ﬂlﬂ.l.m

Mrs. Krosker:
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Rte, 1, Box 29?

;glf 3 m %}‘#{1‘?‘9&1&, California.

War Department, 3 ? (" q, 7 )

Ad Jutant Genaral's Office,

Attention: Personnel Actions Branch,
Casualty Sectlon,
Thae Pentagon, Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Sir: ‘,2‘21//

I am the mother of Pvt., Arthur H.Kroeker, 3969777D, Fdq.

2nd. Pn, 307 Parcht, Inf, o - S

My former address was @
91 Friecsen Ave.
Reedley, Callfornla.
My—preaent addrsesss 13 :
‘Rte, 1, Box 29?
Parliar,i;

Very truly yours,




in accordance with D.O. 13526
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Mra, R. Kroeker
3535 - Avenue
Fresno, Californ‘a

. The War Depertment is most deeirous thet you be furnished //’
the burisl location of your husband ﬁ-htorrinhl':nt
Class Arthur H, Erosker, A.8.. 39 &7 T10

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U, B. Military Cemetery, Blosville, Framce, plot B,
row 5, grave 90.

'MWWhnm-imm (]
mwu.:‘ mileos southeast of Chexrbourg and five !
miles north slightly west of all in France, and is E
under the constant cars and supervision of United States military .
personnsl,
\ Flease accept my sincere syrpathy in the lose of yow husband. j
S8incerely yours,
-»-ﬂ-"“. -’: :%: r“r;"
e ) T B LARKIE . O p
Major Gemezal )
The Quartermaster Genexal -~ (U !
Kbt LR ns r
) 2 X5 g
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i - EXFII? . i gy
e _RESTRIUTED . G3g2
5 i R ’ORT OF BURIAL | on5u” £ %~
TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 25 Date
et s
l Kroeker —Authur H 5
2o Rank Serial No.
vy 82 A/ Tiv _ Hxkuown
- -
6/7 /84 KLA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
6/8/44 Blosville Erance
Tine and Date of Burial HName of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
!E!] ﬁg ® 5 f ] ﬁ EEI%
h Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes @l No[d  Attached to Marker Yesdl No .
If No ldentification Taghs = i
How were remains identi ¥
293 Jomebes (bars M (pee 37671772
What means of identification were buried with the body? A

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who isburied on: o, oreton 35110788

Deceased’s Right T i e 1 T A
Johnson 37177417 UnknowrBE A/E Tiv =57 909
Deceased’s Left: Taie Serial No, Ranlk ; Or:w{mim Grave No.

Eignatuss or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing sbove Data when other than afficer reporting burial.

If print of identification tag is not affixed fll in below:
L

{ HUERER
: % § . Emergency Addressce Inlmosm
i Lo TR L= ﬂn o MName
\ Unknown
Address
; P
Religion

{st only Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same:

293 Nnaslprg, ustlhun )t (pfe 39¢91172)

File 16 N

Signature of Officer or pemon

Z:dvrin He Miller:
1st It. QHC

ug fos, 22/0/43.  Bom/ R 15310 Yerified by G.R.5. Oﬁﬂlf

Sebls
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(" IF DEGEASED UNIDENT. D

- Take Fingerprints of Both Hands., If unable to obtain a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following: =

Height: Laundry Marks:

Weight: Number of Rifle:

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?

s
Race:
ci. {Hpuﬁ?h,hﬂzl:dﬁulmﬂul%m,ifmmﬁﬂ
mﬁmul, in ® tooth chart below. pace below, locate
end descri mrmhi@mthmtu,dmm = - —

_1.?

Right Hand

| Note below sy id ches wach
mrmeahc !:_-;d. & lettem, photographs,

et
it
TOOTH CHAXT If this is
r ) =N oriented
sftach

Deceased’s Left
31 4
3| 4

1
1
missing natural teeth by X ; crowns by O ; fillings by O; Bridges

by = linking anchor teeth; replacements by artificial teeth ®

Deccased’s Right
5
.3

Characteristics:
Other Data

T
7
Indicate s

Thumb
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SFQYG 293 22 hugust 1944

The Effedts Quartermsster, Army Effects Bureau, Eansas Ci
Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avemnue, Kansas City, 1, Missouri,
jurisdiction over the disposal of the persomal effects of our deceased
military persomnel for shipment to the properly designated persom, and I
am referring a copy of your letter tc thatBwreau for appropriate action,

The effects are cared forby the military authorities serving
munﬂlmthuithwﬁubhh-hﬁim It some-
times takes a matter of mmmm:uetﬂmmm
to distances and lack of suitable transportation facilities, If a reply
is not received within a reasonable length of time this office should be

i

sccept my deepest sympathy in the loss of your son,
For The Quartermaster Generals:

Sincerely yours,

A. DARLING
it. Golonol Q.n.8.,

1stant,
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'WAR DEPARTMENT! ~* TRAI_5SMITTAL SHEET
° ARMY SERVICE FORCES '

HJR/chr 10 August 1944

Director, Memorial Division, OQMG, Room 1007 Tempo C Building,
T‘O ! [Servioe, d1vision. of oTRaDiLaLion) (Locution)
Washington 25, D. C.
(Branch of unit) {Atleation)
DESCRIPTION | Mrs. P. P. Kroeker TAG - 31 July 1944
s AT o T ==
Personal Effects AGPC-9~201 Kroeker, Arthur H.
{Subjret) ’
FROM | Inves. & Corres. Sec. Cas. Br. 3707 Munitions 79040
{Bervice, division, or orpanization) { L.ocal lon) {Telephone)

1. For necessary action.

2. Private First Class Arthur H. Kroeker, 39,697,770, was
killed in action in France on 7 June 1944. 3

Z. Writer has been informed of this reference.

For the Chief, Casualty Branch:

wni & Cul
2 Inclosures / or, A, H .

Copy 1tr dtd 31 Jul 44 (dup)
Copy reply dtd 10 Aug 44

e

W, D., A. G. O. Form No. 0105
April 7, 143
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91 Friesen Avenue,
Reedley, Calif.
July 31, 1944.

The Adjutent General, ¥
¥War Department,

Wash. n- G-

Dear Sir:

On July 6th I received word that my son had been killed in
action on June 7th and that & letter would follow. So far I have
received no further news.

Would you please give details, if possible? Also, would
you send some, (or all) personal belongings? If at all possidble, I
would like & few words from his chaplain, alse his Bible and
Testement.

His name and pddress was as follows:

Pvt. A. H. Kroeker, 39697770,

Edg. Co. 2nd Bse.

507th Faracht. Inf.

A.P.0. 514, ec¢/o P.M., K.Y. K.Y.

Tours truly,

Mrs. P. P. Kroeker
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AGPC-0 201 Kroeker, Arthur H.
(31 Jul 44) 39,697,770

10 August 1944.

Mrs. F. P. Krosker,
91 Friesen Avenue,
Heedley, California.

Dear Nrs. Kroeker:

This is in reply to your letter of 31 July requesting
information relative to your son, the late Private Firet Claes

Arthur E. Kroeker, 39,697,770.

Your desire to learn more conceraing his death is fully
understood. No detail was supplied in the original casualty message
stating that he was killed in sction in France on 7 June 1944. Great
care is exercised to insure positive idemtification defore military
suthorities in the several theaters of operations forward the reports
to this office. Combat conditions and the extraordinary volume of
correspondence recuire that communications be reduced to facts, with-
out detailed descriptiom.

The chaplains snd commanding officers are undoubtedly very
desirous of communicating with the relatives of deceased personnel
bot due to war conditions, unavoidable delays and unforseen circum-
stances, they are often unabdle to promptly write letters.

A copy of your letter has bdeen referred to The Quartermastesr
' General, Washinmgton 25, D. C. to wvhonm the persomnal effects of your son
are refturned and you will be advised by him at an early date about
Private Eroeker's property.

Hay 1 extend to you my sympathy in your bereavement.

Sincerely yours,

J. A. ULIO
Hajor General,
The Adjutant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

-

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

nATM

)f?@at

Kroeker, Arvhur He

HoM

Fresnc, California

633
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER aRADE
39 697 710 PFC
AR R SERVICE DATE OF BINTH
Infantry 27 Mar i6

FLACE OF DRATH

France

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in Action

DATE OF DEATH

| 'L)Jm-ﬁi.

BTATION OF DECEABED

European Ares

BATE OF ENTRY oM
SURRENT ACTIVE SEAVICE

EHERAEHEY ADDRZSUVEE (HAME, RELATIONGHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs Billie R. Kroeker (wife) 3535 Flatt Ave., Fresmo, Calif, —

"~ LEMGTH OF BNAVIOE
FOR PAY FURFOSES

YEARS

10 Apr 1943 1

MONTHE

1

BAYE

28

BENEFISIARY cﬂilt, HELATIGNEHIP & ADDRESS)

Billie R. Kroeker (wife) Karen Raye Kroeker (daughtsr) Jay Stephen Kroeker (son) &ll of

3535 Flatt Ave., Fresno, Calif, Katherine Martina Kroeker (mother) 91 Frisaen Ave,,
Reediey, Calif. Peter Paul Krosker (father) 91 Friesen Ave., Reedley, Calif.

IHVESTIG WAS DECEANED AUTHORZIED IM FLYING PAY A FAY BTATU
e IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT aN DUTY STATUS ABSENEE STATUS m’-uw PELOW,
17T} Ty LT Wo YE8 ' vEa wo Yid HO ] NO TER HO
x x x X X X
ADDITIONAL DATE ANG/ON STATEMENT
#0n Parachute Pay
A,
.
Y
COFILE FURANISHED: | x l""m i
[ 34 WE SHCRETARY OF WAR:
4. 0.0, F.ouL PO, U8 A - I
2.0,0.M.9, ©.F D, VAT REEEATE BURAY Lon ;},
CASUALTY BRAMCH FILE :
@, A0, VET. ADMIN. A. @, 301 FILE J.ﬂhﬂ i i < Winn ADJUTANT dlunm

PTVA

WD, AGO, FOAM NO, B2-1. 30 MAY 1044 .
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( WAR DEPARTMENT ([
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

Sl 2 WASHINGTON &8, D, G,

REPORT OF DEATH

DAT .
Sallva (633
MAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
=g v /
Ko ur He 39 697 770 PFC
HOME ADDRESSE e ANM OR BENVICE DATR OF BIRTH
freanc, Califormnia Infantry 27 Mar 16
PLACE OF DRATH CAUBE OF DEATH D}\TI OF DEATH
N
France Killed in Actdon | 7 Jun 44
EBTATION OF DECEANED CATE ©F EMNTRY ON -_'f'".ﬂl OF FERVICH
GURRENT ACTIVE BEAYICE FOR FAY PURPOSEE
TEARS O TS BAYE
Eurcpean Ares 10 Apr 1943 1 1 28

EMERGENCY ADDRISSUE (NAME, RELATIONEHI® & ADDRESE)

Mrs Billie R. Kroeker (wife) 3535 Platt Ave., Fresno, Calif.

BENEFIGIARY (NAMEL RELATIONSHIF 8 ADDRESS)

Billie R. Krosker (wife) Karen Raye Kroeker (daughter) Jay Stephen Kroeker (son) &ll of
3535 Plabt Ave., Fresno, Calif, Katherine Martina Kroeker (mother) 91 Friesen Ave.,
Reedley, Calif. Peter Paul Krocker (father) 91 Friesen Ave., Reedley, Calif.

INVESTISATION WAS DECEANRD AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY HER PAY STATU
HADEY 1N LINK OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUTT ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY RELOW
Yes RO 7T WO vus [T) LT MG Yis HO YEa Ho YEa HO
x x x X X %X

ADBITIOMAL DATE AND/GR STATEMENT

#on Parachute Pay

COFILS FUANISHED: BATTLE -
=3 € SECRET,
#. 8.0, F.ol o 0., U B A Y e e '.I.m
.0.9.M.0, O.F.D AN WERETE. DR DHON—IA‘I’!‘I—I e e
CABUALTY BRAMCH FILE
. A O, VET, ADMIN. A. B, 201 FILE Jom T 4 wim ADJUTANT SEAENAL

WO, AGD, FOAM HO. B2-1. 10 MAY IMT
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- @ +RiY EFFECTS BURBAU {
. Summary Court-Martial —
ARMY SERVICE FORCES 2 £

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER JEPOT U_ll!l i

I 601 Hardesty Avenue ?‘3’ aa.;e R"
Kansas City 1, Missouri

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects o

) / » '0 / lﬂt&ﬂ.
—AEhhur M, Krooker < —mﬁﬁfﬁi—“

/ E - who died
i&r%&l [G’E,Eﬁ{zaﬂon, gmy or Service)
on the 7th /ds.sret Juna/ ,19“ ,atm 2

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department %5 B&./0%

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to 8.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1843, for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial,

. b.  Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $_rona ____ of which the sum of $ nope
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None'’; otherwise attach itemi%d_
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. none 3

c. Decedent owed undisputed local ereditors the sum of - A » Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. [See Inclosed receipt
non= » Incl falabe In, J-

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Summary- Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

» pursuant to Special Orders 228, Hendq?ters, KCQM Depot, dated
25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Mre. Pillie R, Kroeker

for the effects of the ahm'r.'e named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the

possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that under the provisions of A.W. 112,
Mrs. Billie R. né-r

of
(Name of person found entiﬂed_)

' /
W ’ Fresno State of
T eet or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)

California is the of the
;]
/ IHelaticmsEp or Capacity) .

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

gnature of Summary Co cer

ame, ¢, Or (o]
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
Eff. QM Form 75

CPUFP= = ie-42--4000

_mﬁus_£
Date ¢ pebrenary 1946

/"f__,--
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ARMY BERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
801 HARDESTY AVENUE

/ KANBAS CITY I, MISSOURI
IN REPLY nwm.s_'_ JRM 3 JS 1:aam

Noverber 23, 1944

mnm.l.nmyr/ by
Fresno, Qalifornia

Dear Mrs., Kroeker:

The Army Effects Buream has ved from overseas

some perscnal offects of your husband) Private First Class . -~
Arthur H, Kroeker.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one
oarton,

If, by smy chamce, the property has not reached you
&t the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmdtting personal
effects does not, of itself, wvest title in the reciplent.
Such property is forwarded for distribution scsordirg to the
lsws of the state of the scldier’s legal residemce.

I regret the ciroumsteances prompting this letter, und
wish to express my sympsthy in the loss of your husbend,

Yours very truly,
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ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

1 L1
' \
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o \ /RMY EFFECTS BUREAU S :

Sumpter:ce.

Effects of:

Name PFC Arthur H, Kroeker

N 39697770

it

Ship Via » .Q’ o3

November 22, 1944

Mrs. Billie R. Kroeker
3535 Platt Avenue
Fresno, California

G B/L Ios 2

Date

PACKAGES SHIPPED

105

. UKL, 7T,
[

NOV 24‘

MOV 37 154
Eff Qﬁom 1 (19 Aug Lb)

o,

Est, Frt, Chgs.

V4

. fﬁfp %
;ZL,M cal, At e b

For the Effects Quartermaster

u

Franked

Est. Exp. Chgs.

[ LTI

Date Shipped

/

ST

(Shipping Clerk)
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Baceuaed ARMY SEHVICE FORCLES _Sht s of Sheets
~ Missing ¥ £ ARMY EFFLCTS BURLAU ; oy
;Lo".frﬂth__ b T Flat Box

" P.0.W. INVENTORY
" Abandoned ”M 4
Shown on Tally Inraa Mm /d/o W c&?h-z_
o34

TALLY IN No. INVLNTORY DATE L CASE NO./ éﬁé s

LFFLCTS OF ﬁ_; \ { ) .
ARWY SRRIAL MNoO, ORG, )( LM
= 7 -
CONSIGHOR Y“W
DELIVLHING CARRILR __G B/L Ko, u G B/L DATE
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“Sheet 1 of lsheets' ( . ARMY ENFECTS BUREAU C hnV=1™ " Deceased X
BOI’ N C 4 ‘L‘_'BQI 302 HiSElI' 1E |
o INVENTORY b CTI, |
- ) . Abandoned ,
SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS “XWOEKER, ARTHUR H. ORIGINAL NO. OF PKGS. L
L
TALLY-IN NO. _ .-5310 (> INVENTORY DATE 11/6/44 CASE NO.
EFFECK ARTHUR H. KROZKER RANK  Pfe.
A.5.0. 3gserre b ORG. 507th Preht. Inf, Hq Co 2nd Bn.
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: :
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
1 Book /
=
1 Notebook ?
L ‘ —
Personal papers, letters & photos
3 Pipes il
a‘ = v
| 3 Insignia . -
! "
| 1 Pr eliprers
] H
| 1 Ribbons °
! 2 Packages postcards p’
F
1
|
=1
'.
1
i
|
REMAR Mrs. Billie R. Kroeker (Relationship unknown) ATTACHMENTS: -
91 Friesen Ave, 1 form 54 &
Reedley, Calif.
SHORTAGE ON REVERSE & NO CORRESPONDENCE
i.. CORRESTONDENCE

C.A.T. NOT AVALIABLE SHORTAGE/ON REVERS

/188

ventched by

G.I. O RFVER’SE

SAFE STORAGE

"STORAGE ) s
VAULT STORAGE

REE

Packed by: é%/’ / ¥

A”

LTI

[ luhT

2P, «JM Form 11. (Rev. 6/20/LL) Irm

\ *
-

L el

"?‘
R”
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS|,
(B AR £00-550)
Krosker, Arthur H, 3969777

e
late a. 3 PN .
(Grade) T ]

who died mun,La’ﬁs_dq- ufe::‘__, 19 ¢
CLASS I—Saber; decorations; mm_

m%fﬁ“mw ot

“Insigniaes |’

A o) Rt ok 1w aseponh coufbumes oy
| Card s ]
w2 | sets picture cards

L& | Eto Ribbon 1 ..

..... -— B e —

*To be filsd out enty in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

OLASS II—Other effects

ARTICLES

L3~ | Bair clippers
LE  [pipes
i Book
"'{ | Note book

%~ | Recelpts, WD Form 38

121104

W.D., A.G.0. Form No. 54
July 1, 1688



-

Declassified in acl:urd_ar]_gg with D.O. 13526 f

CLASS IT—Continued

B 1 £ A gl
: o Rl L
r—{ e
: - s e

1 tenTory that the inventary comprises all
thnuﬂ:ataof dmmd?fm nama appears on the
first page wmm*thae&mumdeﬂmud

QM ¥ 824 A/B Div for delivery to

M :613 g{tﬂ rapresentative
“ﬁziiﬁdﬁau Reedley, Calif,

dooased, 5o state)

*tho -effects of claas I hmm been forwarded to The
Ad;luhnt General and those of class II have besn sold,

us gl_lrml"-'"': __‘,19“-.’?’. A

mmtwd- nat l'npllulﬂn.
i : W 3. COVERTNINT PRINTIKG GOPICE 16—T1304
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P T JRMeERsrt
106,459 D August 31, 1944

.

_ Mra. P." P. Kroaker
91 Frisssan Avenue
““Reedley, California

Dear Mrs, Kroeker:

" I have your letter of July 31, 1944, regarding the
personal property of your scn, Privete First Class Arthur
H. Krosker, which was forwarded to this Bureau from Wash-
ington.

da yet the /rmy Effects Bureau has not received any
property belonging to your son.

Y A11 Wer Department agencies are under imstruction
to forward the personal property of military personnsl
to the Army Effects Bureau for disposition, and it is
Teasonable to assume that his property ultimately will
be received here; however, because of transportation
difficulties, considerable time may elapse before the
shipment arrives here.

You are assured that upon receipt of amy of your
son's property, prompt disposition will be made.

Yours very truly,

LESLIE L. KETTERING

Captain Q.M.C.
sssistant

\i
#3
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HEADQUARTERS, ARm+ SERVICE FORCES
,_.' MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To hﬂ fﬂuﬂ“‘iﬂt in Oldﬂr ind.ic.nl;ed: are  16—g4a00-3
EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, el

1

] (Dute)

2

3

/,
Mllffgl%
1. For necessary action. '3
[ “Lﬁr
":ngéry{
.2 Tncl.
s571% ) 31 ul 2944
| ﬂ?fltl‘-, .-d.
i
From

.’ MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION

~BRANGH, TEMPQy AL JASHINGTON, 28, By C
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P
CH459 ks
ARMY SERVICE FORCES

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

i

SPQYG 293 22 hugust 1944
Kroeker, Arthur H, :
a'l-.l 39:697.'?'?0

Address Reply To THE
QUARTERMASTER GENFRAL

I f,;p/l
¥rs. P. P, Krosker, ;

g1 Priesen Avenue
Reedley, Oalfornia,

Dear Mrs, Kroeker:

Ihuunwnt;nuhhatﬂ#ﬂvlm,ﬂdlﬂm

hmmwmmmmmmhmmm
umwlmihofmm,MnhMGhnmmm.

mmww,wmm,mm

Ww,mwmm.mmw, 1, Missouri,
Jmﬁmmmmwnlofthnpmlmuhﬂmm

ﬂummlmmmttntm mnmmm,mr
nM:wwotmmmththoram;rhhnm

Q. At

mmwduwtwwhmhuorwﬂm.
For The Quartermaster Generals
Sincerely yours,

MAYO A, DARLING
M' GMI QII -y
Assis -



Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

e E
i ¥ . -

i

' | - 230A07 FOIVAES YMAA
3 R T AARIID FATEAMSITMAUD AT 0 30MO
2.0 % MOTDMIHEAW

=, =
= "
3R

oy
%o
b
e i
. b |'!"""'

sl

14

L-
-t
—

e

.

L Berreior new - wlut £ Yo Toddel 70

:
!
3
E :
)
:

A gwﬁmm To - efdancanor &
g_"_'i-’;._-J-—-_l. o Ju0n oy 1o esol et ab pidegege l“ﬂmm

".-—-‘—,——:-1.-—;ﬁ—— T e RS ™ : .
- T 1 , o i
T 1 M




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13525_'

91 Friesen Avenus,
Heedley, Calif.
July 31, 1944.

The Adjutant General, Y
¥ar Department,

Wash. D. C.

Dear Sir:

On July 6th I received word that my son had been killed in
action on June 7th and that a letter would follow. So far I have
received no further news.

Would you please give details, if possidle? Also, would
you send some, (or all) personal belongings? If at all possidle, I
would like a few words from his chaplain, also his Bible and
Testement.

His name and address was as follows!

Pvt. A. H. Kroeker, 39697770,

m- Co. 2nd Baee.-

507th Paracht. Inf.

A.P.0. 514, ecfo P.X., E.Y. NL.T.

Yours truly,

Mrs. P. P. Krosker



= E B ——— . n
e e = —e

1 —_—— -

- ———. == Y T
Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 |

4 S —

—— 4 — - - = S S b e o e | ppem—— _—— -1‘-

¥ " yanpevA sesyelti IQ
e J22iaD ,galbasi
= el I8 Rinb

¥ aJmvensd faaduibA adT
Haegdingsl a

4 D A .des¥
gl wasd

al belIld uned Bad mos wm iadi buow bevteser 1 433 yinh 10

T SETIgeTTa

avad I =a? of .wollo? Bivow anddel a 2842 bas A1Y el a5 malins

‘r : Joves Tedf1uY on beviooan

bigonw ,omnfi Teldlsnog %! ,silateb’ svls assolq moy bluoW
T ,eldlnsog [fa ¢a %1 Tsgaluaofod [saspveq (L1Is 10) ,emon Hoem moy

bas sIdii pid onis ,alsfqedpy shd snt} ehtow weY & extl Blwow

.ineseipe?

tewolileY ez nav avothbs Baa ouanm sl

T JOVSTERRS ,raeoed JH .4 .#v¥
. .'J u ro“l '.‘ﬂ in: IF.“
Lot YN .".IJ -tﬂ: -‘mﬂ d’t‘m
N '!-‘ -t-‘ .c'-! G‘ﬂ- 'ua .ﬁ._‘I..ﬁ,
= =
~relued wawol
2Ly ..h'IL

1 tedoost . . LoerH

= I R e s

S
e Y
e}
®
i
el
A
.I.d-"'
Vo
=
i
P




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

wqmnwms 507@3 PARACHUTE INFAHTRY
A.i tﬂ'o #230. U. '&l m

30 June 1944

-
SUBJEGT: Transmittal of Recordss 2 ,
TO

w

The effests Quartarmastar, FTOUSA, APC #507, Ues S .
(Thru; Commending E&nanal, 82D Alrborne

Aty s
Division, 4P0O #4352, U. S. AYTIY o )
1, ‘rangmitted herewlth WD AGO Form llo. 54 pertain=

ing to:

ae Arthur H. Kroeker
b, Pvt 1lst Class |

Ce 39‘97vvﬁ -
de Ha Co 24 Bn.,507th Preht Inf

6s KIA '
fo 7 June 1944

@e T[ffects forwarded to juartermaster 52d Airborne
Division AP0 469 on 30 June 1944,

‘he fThis headquarters has no knowledse of soldier hav-
/ ing a bank account in the United Kingdom.

- && This headquarters has no knowledge of soldier hav-
any private debtors or erediﬁora in the Tnited '

Kingdom,
There are no receipts for funds, Money orders,

Travelerts checks,deeds,wills,etc.

ke The noxt of kin is: yrg B$1lie R. Kroeker
(wife) 55356 Platt Ave.,, Fresno California,

Cty
.

i - Forthe Commanding Officer:

' ;1 Inels Ny )
, 1=WD AGO Form ioe 54
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